Clock Generator for Intel Eaglelake Chipset
SL28506-2
Rev 1.3 June 18, 2008 Page 1 of 28
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• Compliant to Intel® CK505
• Selectable CPU frequencies
• SRC clocks compliant to PCI-Express Gen2 (except

SL28506-2
Rev 1.3 June 18, 2008 Page 26 of 28
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28506BZC-2 56-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
SL28506BZC-2T 56-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
SL28506BOC-2 56-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
SL28506BOC-2T 56-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Packaging Designator for Tape and Reel
Temperature Designator
Package Designator
Z : TSSOP; L : QFN; O: SSOP
Die Revision Designator
A = 1st revision; B = 2nd revision......
Generic Part Number
Designated Family Number
Company Initials
Derivatives of a Generic Part
SL 28 506 B Z C yyy T
( Die rev. not correlated to Datasheet Version)
This device is Pb free and Halogen free and RoHS compliant.
Devices supporting extended temperature is available upon request.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SL28506-2
Rev 1.3 June 18, 2008 Page 27 of 28
Package Diagram
56-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package, Type II (6 mm x 12 mm) Z56
56-Lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O56
While SLI has reviewed all information herein for accuracy and reliability, Spectra Linear Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any cir-
cuitry or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties which would result from each use. This product is intended for use
in normal commercial applications and is not warranted nor is it intended for use in life support, critical medical instruments, or any other
application requiring extended temperature range, high reliability, or any other extraordinary environmental requirements unless pursuant to
additional processing by Spectra Linear Inc., and expressed written agreement by Spectra Linear Inc. Spectra Linear Inc. reserves the right
to change any circuitry or specification without notice.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SL28506-2
Rev 1.3 June 18, 2008 Page 28 of 28
Document History Page
Document Title: SL28506-2 Clock Generator for Intel    Eaglelake Chipset
REV. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
1.0 7/12/07 JMA New data sheet